

1st R/A Bill

Name to work—

1

Situation of work—

Agency by which work is executed—

Date of measurement—

No. and date of agreement

(These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurements relating to each work.)

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L	B	(I)	

Name of work - Construction Soss. Koriya-patti Primary road to Halbaria Pachiyari Tol under MMGS(S)

Name of Block - Basopatti

Agency:- Mazunderkhar jha null-Dhauja

P.O - Lorika, P.S - Benipatti

Dist. - Madhubani 847223.

Agreement No - 43 SBD/2019-20 MMGS(S)

Rate - 4.97% Below

Date of commencement - 17-03-2020

Date of completion - 16-03-2020

Road work

17/1 Providing & fixing of working benchmark pillar --- do ---
 --- do --- all complete Job
 Qty - 7 nos. = 7 nos.

@

17/2 clearing and grubbing Road land including uprooting ---
 --- do --- do ---
 --- all complete Job

Continuation

ABSTRACT OF COST

5

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No	I	R	D	
117/1	Providing & fixing of				
	W. Benchmark -- do -- do				
	--- all complete Job.				
MB-863 P-39	Qty - 9.00 nos.				
	@ Rs. 2480.61/each = 22325=00				
12/2	Clearing & Grubbing road land				
	-- do -- do -- all				
	complete Job.				
MB-863 P-39	Qty - 0.377 Hec.				
	@ Rs. 4974.86/Hec = 18,539=00				
13/3	Dismantling bricks of				
	Existing structure --				
	-- do -- do -- all				
	complete Job.				
MB-864 P-39	Qty - 24.75m ³				
	@ Rs. 227.35/cum = 5,627=00				
14/4	Dismantling of existing				
	structure like culverts				
	-- do -- do -- all				
	complete Job.				
MB-864 P-39	Qty - 4.50 m ³				
	@ Rs. 395.63/cum = 1780=00				
					C.O = 48,271=00

Continuation

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Quantity of area
	No.	1	2	3	
(57)/5		Box cutting - Excavation for roadway in soil			
		do	do		
		all complete job.			
MB-863 P-40		Qty. 31.875 m ³			
		@ Rs. 81.99 / cum = 2613 = 00			
(57)/6		Construction of embankment with approved material			
		do	do		
		all complete job.			
MB-863 P-40		Qty. 57.56 m ³			
		@ Rs. 31.40 / cum = 1807 = 00			
(57)/7.8.9		Construction of embankment with material obtained from --- do ---			
		do	do		
		all complete job.			
		(i) For 1000 m lead			
MB-863 P-40		Qty. 575.316 m ³			
		@ Rs. 187.47 / cum = 1,07,854 = 00			
		(ii) For 100 m lead			
MB-863 P-40		Qty. 2301.264 m ³			
		@ Rs. 142.59 / cum = 3,28,137 = 00			
		C-0 = 4,88,682 = 00			

Continuation

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No	I	II	D	
(8)/10	Construction of Subgrade & earth shoulders	do			
	do	all complete			
	Job				
MB-863 P-41	Qty -	974.746 m ³			
	@ Rs.	189.351/cum			1,84,568=00
(9)/11	Granular subbase with well graded	do			
	do	all complete			
	Job				
MB-853 P-41	Qty -	548.55 m ³			
	@ Rs.	3128.47/cum			17,13,379=00
(10)/12	LBM Gr-III, providing laying and compacting	do			
	do	do			
	all complete Job				
MB-863 P-41	Qty -	190.521 m ³			
	@ Rs.	3888.55/cum			7,40,850=00
(11)/13	Prime coat:- providing and applying	do			
	do	all complete			
	Job				
P-1	Qty -	2540.25 m ²			
	@ Rs.	49.97/m ²			1,26,936=00
				C-0=	32,54,415=00

Continuation

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No	I	B	D	
1127/14	Tack coat: Providing and applying tack coat --- --- do --- do --- all Complete Job.				
P-2	Qty - 2540.25 m^2 @ Rs. $16.72/\text{m}^2$ = $42,472.00$				
1137/15	Mix sand surface: providing, laying, and rolling --- do --- --- do --- all complete Job.				
P-2	Qty - 2540.25 m^2 @ Rs. $242.40/\text{cum}$ = $6,15,757.00$				
1147/16	Granular sub-base with well graded --- do --- --- do --- all complete Job.				
MB-863 P-41	Qty - 67.365 m^3 @ Rs. $3123.47/\text{cum}$ = $2,10,413.00$				
1157/17	WBM Gr-II, providing & laying, spreading --- --- do --- do --- --- all complete Job.				

Continuation C.O. = $41,23,058.00$

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L	B	D	
MS-863 P-42	Qty.	137.949	m ³		
	@ Rs.	3888.55/cum			5,36,422=00
(16)/18	PCC: Construction of un-reinforced plain cement concrete -- do -- do -- all complete Job.				
MS-863 P-42	Qty.	294.253	m ³		
	@ Rs.	7933.80/cum			23,34,544=00
(17)/19	Hard Shouldering: laying brick Soling layer on -- do -- do -- all complete Job.				
P-2	Qty.	322.50	m ²		
	@ Rs.	499.79/m ²			1,61,182=00
(18)/20	Supply and providing NP-4 300mm dia hume pipe across carriage -- do -- do -- all complete Job.				
P-243	Qty.	15.00	m		
	@ Rs.	652.13/m			9782=00
					C.O.= 71,64,988=00

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	1	2	3	
(19)/15.02.24	Kilometer Stone Reinstated				
	Concrete concrete M-15				
	grade - do - do				
	all complete job				
(11)	Km Stone				
P-3	Qty - 2 nos.				
	@ Rs. 2490.29/each = 4981 = 00				
(11)	200mm Stone				
P-3	Qty - 5 nos.				
	@ Rs. 681.91/each = 3410 = 00				
(20)/25.06.02	Rebar - rebarised				
	to traffic sign - do -				
	do - all				
	complete job				
(11)	600mm equilateral Δ				
P-3	Qty - 6.00 nos.				
	@ Rs. 4093.70/each = 24562 = 00				
(11)	600mm x 450mm $\square$				
P-3	Qty - 6 nos.				
	@ Rs. 5442.83/each = 32657 = 00				
	BT postion				
(20)/28	Road marking with				
	hot applied thermoplastic				
	do - do -				

Continuation

C.O = 72,30,598 = 00

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
	---	du	---	all complete	
	Job				
P-344	Qty - 135.00m				
	@ Rs. 850.97/m				= 1,14,881 = 00
(22)/29	CC portion				
	Road marking with hot				
	applied thermoplastic -				
	--- do --- do ---				
	--- all complete Job				
P-4	Qty - 97.60 m ²				
	@ Rs. 953.80/m ²				= 93,091 = 00
(23)/30	providing & fixing logo				
	of MMGSY project				
	--- do --- do --- all				
	complete Job.				
MB-863					
P-42	Qty - 2 nos.				
P-4	Qty - 2 nos.				
	T. Qty - 4 nos.				
	@ Rs. 10267.52/each				= 41,070 = 00
(24)/31	Earthwork in excavation				
	for foundation of				
	Structure --- do ---				
	--- do --- all complete Job				
MB-863					
P-42	Qty - 89.395 m ³				
	@ Rs. 258.891/cum				= 23,143 = 00

Continuation

C.V. - 75, 02, 783 = 00

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No	L	B	D	
227/32	Providing M-15 RCC in				
	Leveling course -- do --				
	-- do -- all complete				
	Job:				
MB-865 P-42	Qty - 13.80 m ³				
	@ Rs. 6212.65 / cum = 85,735.00				
227/33	Plain / reinforced cement				
	concrete in sub-structure				
	-- do -- do --				
	-- all complete job				
MB-863 P-43	Qty - 100.528 m ³				
	@ Rs. 7148.26 / cum = 7,18,600.00				
227/34	Providing & laying RCC				
	pipe MP-3 for ---				
	-- do -- do --				
	-- all complete job				
MB-863 P-43	Qty - 22.50 m				
	@ Rs. 3969.48 / m = 89,313.00				
	= 8,96,432.00				
	Less 4.97% as per Agreement = 4,17,303.00				
	= 79,79,128.00				
	1st Bill payment = (-) 27,70,788.00				
	2nd Bill payment = (-) 7,89,948.00				
	3rd Bill payment = (-) 14,76,639.00				
	4th Bill payment = (-) 8,67,232.00				
	Continuation = 20,74,521.00				

16/06/2021
JE

16/06/2021
AE